Schedule of Fees and Charges 2023/2024

School Use

Schools must book all facility use through Recreation Department. If a pavilion is required, a

charge of $23.60 per hour will apply plus a cleaning fee of $151.40 per use.

Casual Hire
Council provides casual hire at the following reserves:

Logan Park, Warragul

Eastern Park, Warragul

Geoff Watt Track, Warragul

Drouin Recreation Reserve, Drouin
Western Park, Warragul

Burke St Netball Courts, Warragul

Trafalgar Recreation Precinct, Trafalgar
Dunstan Oval, Rawson

Bells Hall Stadium, Rawson
Bellbird Park (all fields), Drouin

All casual hire will be charged the cleaning fee if access to the pavilion is required. The fee

structure for casual hire is as follows:

Type of Hire for Sporting Field
Schools within Baw Baw Shire municipality

Fee (including GST)

Free

Community Club, group or association within Baw Baw Shire

$124.20 per day

Community Club, group, school or association outside of Baw Baw
Shire

$186.50 per day

Commercial Hire

$495.10 per day

Charity Use

Free

Turf Wicket Pitch* (during cricket season)

$355.90 per use

Lights — full field
Lights — half field

$29.40 per hour
$21.30 per hour

Cleaning of Grounds and Surrounds (This fee is only charged if the
grounds are not left clean and tidy)

$75.60 per hour

# Full day = 8 hours. Half day = 4 hours or less.
## Half day hire fee = 50% of scheduled full day fee.

*Use of the Turf Cricket Pitch at Eastern Park during the Cricket Season (1st Oct to 31st March)
will incur a $355.90 (including GST) charge for maintenance by the Cricket club. The use of
Eastern Park excluding turf cricket pitch will not incur the fee with the Cricket Club roping off the

wicket area and no traffic permitted within the roped off area.
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Hire of Pavilions Fee (including GST)

Pavilion Hire $23.60 per hour
Pavilion Cleaning $151.40 per use
Events at Council Reserves Fee (including GST)
Event Hire (excluding bins and cleaning) $966.20 per day
Bond (refundable on final inspection) $1158.40 per event
Equestrian Casual Hire (Logan Park facility) $192.10 per day

Additional Bins

Approximately two bins are located on site in a locked storage cage behind the pavilion. The
pavilion key unlocks the padlock.

If rubbish cannot be taken off site and additional bins are required, Solo can provide additional
waste/recycling bins for $72.70 (inc GST) per set. These will be dropped off and picked up on the
same day and the amount will be added to the invoice. Upon booking request, please advise the
Recreation Team if any additional bins are to be ordered.

*This fee is charged and set by Solo. Pricing is subject to change. Please check with Councils
Recreation Team for more details.
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